

4CS DJ785/23  
RAJ THAKUR Vs. RAKESH PATYAL

31.05.2024

Present : Sh. Sunil Kalra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendants.

Report dated 03.05.2024 has been received from the  
Mediation Centre that the matter has not been settled.

Let WS be filed by defendants as per law with  
advance copy to opposite side.

**List for 07.08.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/31.05.2024 (vg)

AT 11 am

At this stage, Sh. Pankaj Kr. Sharma, Ld. Counsel  
for defendants no.1, 3, 4 & 5 has appeared and has been apprised  
about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/31.05.2024 (vg)