

2CS DJ785/23
RAJ THAKUR Vs. RAKESH PATYAL

25.10.2024

Present : Sh. Ajay Bidhuri, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Kr. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no.1, 3, 4 & 5.

1. WS filed on behalf of defendants no.1, 3, 4 & 5. Copy be supplied during the course of the day to the opposite side.
2. Replication, if any be filed by plaintiff within four weeks thereafter with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Both the sides are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial to the documents of each other and produce their original documents on NDOH.
4. List for framing of issues **for 20.12.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/25.10.2024 (vg)