

18 CS DJ 785-23

RAJ THAKUR Vs. RAKESH PATYAL

28.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Sunil Kalra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.
Defendant no. 1 in person.

1. Today defendant no. 1 has produced original Will as well as copy of the sale deed dated 16.01.2023. Copy has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
2. Let the same be filed in court with appropriate application, if so desired by the defendant.
3. In view of the same, list on **11.07.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.04.2025(sk)