

6 CS DJ 785/23

RAJ THAKUR Vs. RAKESH PATYAL

24.02.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Pankaj Kr. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no.1, 3, 4 & 5.

Defendant no.2 already ex-parte.

1. Plaintiff seeks adjournment as his counsel is not available today.
2. In view of same, list **for 01.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/24.02.2026 (vg)